Vehicle Histary Report + Lien Check (BO) #: 62965509
Report Date: Juily 18, 2025 | 5:57 p.m, EDT
Report Status: Complete

X/

Reforermee:

2006 HONDA ODYSSEY EXL

Van passenger | & Cylinders | Gas

S5FNRL38666B504250

Country of Assembly: United States R
Last Reported Odometar: 330,345 KM

No Lien Records Found

4 1 ¥

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 11 Service Records Found
British Columbia {Normal)

No LS. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle histary report is based on infe rmation (https:ﬂwww.carfax.ca!vehicle~history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 18, 2025 (or once all the data was coflected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources acrass North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has nat been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

SFNRL3B6668504250




** Na lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in : .. If for some reason our lien check fails to

each Canadian province and territory {excluding Northwest accurately refiect the Canadian enforceable

Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where fien status of a vehicle at the time of the

it has historicaily been registerad. We do not check for liens or search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

title in any U.S. state. party that purchased the report and refied
on it to their detriment to 3 maximum amount

of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian {%5,000.00), whichever is Jower.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreationaf vehicles or heavy-duty equipment,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

@ Accident/Damage
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Other Damage Records
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. RECORD DATE

& 2021 Jun 16

Registration

DETAILS

British Columbia, Canada

Glass Recorg

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairabls,

This vehicle has been registered in the pravince of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

AMOUNT

$591.29

Service Records

DATE

2012 Aug 23

2014 Nov 26

2017 jun 6

2017 Dec?2

2018 May 15

2019jun 2

20217 Jun 1

2021 Jul 24

2022 Apr 14

ODOMETER

262,814 KM

143,442 KM

208,800 KM

266,596 KM

SOURCE

Nanaimo Honda
Nanairno, British Columbia, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed

| Antifreeze/coolant checkad

Exhaust system checked

Fluids checked

Lights checked

QOil and fifter changed

Tire cendition and pressure checked

269,454 KM

276,355 KM

293,609 KM

299,266 KM

281,552 KM

Nanaimo Honda
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

The Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimao, British Columbia, Canada N

The Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada .

Vehicle serviced

Fuel filter replaced

Vehicle serviced

Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Qil and filter changed

The Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Qil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

The Great Canadian Ofl Change
Nanaimo, British Calumbia, Canada ‘

The Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

The Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada -

Vehicle serviced

Gii and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection campieted
Gil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspaction completed
Air filter checked

Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed

Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked

Oitand filter changed

Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection compieted
Air filter checked

Automatic transmission serviced
Fluids checked

Cil and filter changed

SFNRL38666B504250




ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
oo ———— ——— ~ g e ———— —
*  Transmission fluid changed

Vehicle washed/detailed

2633 Nov 11 The Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed

Fluids checked
Qil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

2024 Mar 25 330,345 KM The Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
Air filter checked
*  Fluids checked

Maintenance inspection completed

+  Oil and filter changed

Open Recalls

2 No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
2. (https://www.honda.ca/recalls)

safety related recall campaigns, please contact HONDA or visit Hondz's we

Z Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

" s Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURC RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2005 Dec 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported

2007 Jan 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2007 Feb & Insurance Records Glass Record $744.09
British Columbia, Canada

2007 Dec 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2008 May 25 Insurance Records COLLISION REAR CENTER
British Columbia, Canada

2008 May 25 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada REAR CENTER

2008 Jul 1 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada

2008 Oct 24 Insurance Records COLLISION

British Columbia, Canada

5FNRL38666B504250



2008 Nov 1
2008 fan 6
2010 Jan 2

2011 Jan 7

2011 Aug 13

2012 Aug 23
2012 Aug 25
20125ep 8
2013 Sep 7
2014 3ep 13

2014 Nov 26

2015 Sep 12

2016 Jul 17

2016 Sep 10

2017 juné

2017 Sep 9

2017 Oct 18

2017 Dec 2

ODOMETER SQURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Celumbia, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Mater Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

143,442 KM

Nanaimo Honda
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Metor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

208,800 KM

Nanaimo Honda
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewead
New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Mator Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal|

Registration Issued or Renewed

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Cofumbia, Canada

Glass Recorg

Canadian Renewal

The Great Canadian Qi
Change

Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada

262,814 KM

Service Record

$84.00

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

The Great Canadian Ol
Change

266,596 KM

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Recard

Vehicle serviced
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2018 Sep &
2019 Jun 2

2019 Sep 8

2020 Sep 8

2021 jun1

2021jun 16

2021 Jul 24

2021 5ep 8

2022 Apr14

2022 Sep 8

2023 Sep 8

ODOMETER

269,454 KM

Canada

The Great Canadian Qil

Change

ritish Colurabia,

Nanaimo, British Columbia,

Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,

Canada

291,552 KM

RECORD TYPE

Service Recard

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

The Great Canadian Qil
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,

Canada

299,266 KM

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

The Great Canadian 0il
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,

Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Glass Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

The Great Canadian Qit
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,

Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

2023 Nov 11

2024 Mar 25

330,345 KM

The Great Canadian 0l
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehide serviced

$591.29

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle cofour noted as black

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

Service Record

The Great Canadian 0
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

5FNRL38666B504250



. ODOMETER SOQURCE. . RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2024 Sep 8 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Rerewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicte colour nated as hiack

é} Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information supplied by ICBC Is 3 report of the vehidle's status and the vehicle's claims Alstory, Vehicle status shows whethar a vahicle is qualifled to be licensed and is used to rrack:

vehicles sold by insurance companies as salvage

. salvage vehicles which have been rebullr, inspected, and reficensed

wrecked veRicles that have been decemmissionad and can enly be resold for parts
The vehicle s:atus may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, Including a weiten-Gff vehicle that hasn't been reparted 1o the 2.C, vehicle feglstry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its owner. The vehicle
claims history is a roport of vehide damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates. It rmay be incompiete for various reasons, including the awner did not make a claim ta ICBC or ICBC has denied the claim. In
2ddition. the estimate Infarmatian may not recessarlly reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the arez of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of tmpact, or Indicate the primary area of damage.
Corsumars are entouraged to read }BOS Il staterment of fimitations at niip/s

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple dats sources. t is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain camplete information an any one vehicie, For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, declarations, atcident Information, service recards, recsil Information, odometer readings or other infermation where discrepancies that 3pply tn this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its saurce datg
Rroviders receive data and information from external sources belteved to ba refisble, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or its agents for &Ny errors, Inaccuracies or omisslons, The reRerts are pravided
striztly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further expressly disclaim afl warranties, express of implled, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quakty or fitness for a
partcular purpese regarding this reportor its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in cannection with any repart or any infarmation contained within a regort,
including the aceuracy thereaf or any delay or faiture to provide a Teport ar any information, Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been repared to CARFAX
Car.ada. Use this report as ane impartant tool, alang with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better declsion about your next used car. By obtakting, reviewing and/ar using this vehicte history report, you agree to be bound by alt of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canadas Conditlans of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada,

b s fay L ’ (A Neo T

@ 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.
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